534
Globe Valve
Metal
Construction
The GEMÜ 534 pneumatically operated 2/2-way globe valve has a plastic
piston actuator.
The valve spindle is sealed by a self-adjusting gland packing providing
low maintenance and reliable valve spindle sealing even after a long

GEMÜ 534
Actuators 3, 4
	 Order example 534 25 D 8 90 5 1 1 -
	 Type 534
	 Nominal size 25
	 Body configuration (code) D
	 Connection (code) 8
	 Valve body material (code) 90
	 Seat seal (code) 5
	 Control function (code) 1
	 Actuator size (code) 1
	 K number (code) -
Seat seal Code
FPM 4
PTFE 5
PTFE, glass reinforced 5G
EPDM 14
Other seat seals such as NBR, etc. available on request
Control function	 Code
Normally closed	 (NC)	 1
Normally open	 (NO)	 2
Double acting	 (DA)	 3
Double acting	 (normally open)	 8
(only for control valves)
Valve body material Code
1.4408 Cast stainless steel 37
EN-GJS-400-18-LT
(GGG 40.3)
SG iron 90
Actuator size	 Flow	 Code
Actuator 0	 piston ø 50 mm	 Flow under the seat	 0*
Actuator 1	 piston ø 70 mm	 Flow under the seat	 1*
Actuator 2	 piston ø 120 mm	 Flow under the seat	 2*
Actuator 3	 piston ø 50 mm	 Flow over the seat	 3
Actuator 4	 piston ø 70 mm	 Flow over the seat	 4
* Preferred flow direction with incompressible liquid media
   to avoid “water hammer“
534
5
G
G
M
A
2
SW 1
C
T
B
Actuator dimensions / Installation dimensions
Actuator dimensions - GEMÜ 534     [mm]
Actuator size øB M A2 G
0 + 3 72 M16x1 70 G1/4
1 + 4 96 M16x1 86 G1/4
2 168 M22x1.5 149 G1/4
Installation dimensions [mm] / weight of valve [kg]
Actuator 0 + 3 Actuator 1 + 4 Actuator 2
DN SW1
metric
CT
[mm]
Gewicht
[kg]
CT
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
CT
[mm]
Weight
[kg]
15 36 190 3.1 218 3.6 - 7.8
20 41 197 4.1 225 4.6 320 8.6
25 46 208 5.0 236 5.5 331 9,3